
PINNING

PIN

1

2

DESCRIPTION

Cathode

Anode

Simplified outline SOD-123 and symbol

Non-reptitive Peak Forward Surge Current

Parameter

Maximum Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage

Maximum RMS voltage

Operating and Storage Temperature Range

Continuous Forward  Current 

VRRM

VRMS

IF

IFSM

P tot

100 V

75 V

300

-55 ~ +150

A

mW

°C

Units

T , Tj stg

Symbols

FEATURES

▪ For surface mounted applications

▪ Glass Passivated Chip Junction

▪ Fast reverse recovery time

▪ Ideal for automated placement

▪ Lead free in comply with EU RoHS 2011/65/EU directives

MECHANICAL DATA
 Case: SOD-123

pprox. Weight:

•
• Terminals: Solderable per MIL-STD-750, Method 2026
• A  16mg/0.00056oz

   

mA

at 1ms   4
 

Absolute Maximum Ratings at 25   °C

Total Power Dissipation 400

Characteristics at T  = 25 °Ca 

Parameter

Reverse Voltage Breakdown at I =1R μA V (BR)R 75 V

UnitsSymbols 1N4148W

Maximum Forward Voltage VF V

at 1 m A
at 10 m A
at 50 m A
at 150 m A

0.715
0.855
1.00
1.25

at V =20V   R

at V =75V   T =25R j

at V =25V  T =150R j

at V =75V    T =150R j

T =25j °C

°C

°C

°C

IR

0.025
1

30
50

μA

5 pFC jTypical Junction Capacitance 

Maximum Reverse Recovery Time nstrr

Typical
8

1N4148W

Peak Reverse Current 

1

2

1N4148W
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Fig.1  Forward Current Derating Curve
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Fig.3  Typical Instaneous Forward
           Characteristics
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Fig.2  Typical Reverse Characteristics
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Fig.4  Typical Junction Capacitance
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Marking

Type number Marking code

1N4148W

   

The recommended mounting pad size

2.0

(79)

1.2

(47)

mm
(mil)

Unit：

1.2

(47)

1
.2

(4
7

)

T4

PACKAGE  OUTLINE
Plastic surface mounted package; 2 leads

SOD-123

UNIT

mm
1.3 0.22 1.8 2.8 3.9

0.9 0.09 1.5 2.5 3.6

max

min

mil

max

min

51

35

8.7

3.5

71

59

110

98

154

142

A C D E E1

0.7

0.5

28

20

b A1

0.45

0.25

10

18

0.2

8

SOD-123 mechanical data

∠ALL ROUND

E

D

b

A

E1

L1

A
1

9°

∠L1

C

1N4148W
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X-ON Electronics
 
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
 
Click to view similar products for Diodes - General Purpose, Power, Switching category:
 
Click to view products by  JSMSEMI manufacturer:  
 
Other Similar products are found below :  

MMBD3004S-13-F  RD0306T-H  BAV17-TR  BAV19-TR  1N3611  NTE156A  NTE574  NTE6244  1SS181-TP  1SS193,LF  1SS400CST2RA 

SDAA13  SHN2D02FUTW1T1G  LS4151GS08  1N4449  1N456A  1N4934-E3/73  1N914B  1N914BTR  1SS226-TP  RFUH20TB3S 

D291S45T  BAV300-TR  BAW56DWQ-7-F  BAW75-TAP  MM230L-CAA  IDW40E65D1  JAN1N3600  LL4151-GS18  053684A 

SMMSD4148T3G  707803H  NSVDAN222T1G  CDSZC01100-HF  LL4150-M-08  1N4454-TR  BAV199E6433HTMA1  BAS28-7 

BAW56HDW-13  BAS28 TR  VS-HFA04SD60STR-M3  NSVM1MA152WKT1G  RGP30D-E3/73  BAV99TQ-13-F  BAS21DWA-7 

BAV99HDW-13  NTE6250  NTE582-4  NTE582-6  MMDB30-E28X  

https://www.x-on.com.au/category/semiconductors/discrete-semiconductors/diodes-rectifiers/diodes-general-purpose-power-switching
https://www.x-on.com.au/manufacturer/jsmsemi
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/diodesincorporated/mmbd3004s13f
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/onsemiconductor/rd0306th
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/bav17tr
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/bav19tr
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/1n3611
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/nte/nte156a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/nte/nte574
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/nte/nte6244
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/microcommercialcomponentsmcc/1ss181tp
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/toshiba/1ss193lf
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/rohm/1ss400cst2ra
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/generic/sdaa13
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/onsemiconductor/shn2d02futw1t1g
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/ls4151gs08
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/1n4449
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/nte/1n456a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/1n4934e373
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/nte/1n914b
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/synsemi/1n914btr
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/microcommercialcomponentsmcc/1ss226tp
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/rohm/rfuh20tb3s
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/infineon/d291s45t
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/bav300tr
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/diodesincorporated/baw56dwq7f
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/baw75tap
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/supertech/mm230lcaa
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/infineon/idw40e65d1
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/microsemi/jan1n3600
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/ll4151gs18
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/philips/053684a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/onsemiconductor/smmsd4148t3g
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/philips/707803h
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/onsemiconductor/nsvdan222t1g
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/comchip/cdszc01100hf
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/ll4150m08
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/1n4454tr
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/infineon/bav199e6433htma1
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/diodesincorporated/bas287
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/diodesincorporated/baw56hdw13
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/centralsemiconductor/bas28tr
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/vshfa04sd60strm3
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/onsemiconductor/nsvm1ma152wkt1g
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/rgp30de373
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/diodesincorporated/bav99tq13f
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/diodesincorporated/bas21dwa7
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/diodesincorporated/bav99hdw13
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/nte/nte6250
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/nte/nte5824
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/nte/nte5826
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/macom/mmdb30e28x

